
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/18/24 at
5:08:06 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Florida

26,518  Last reported odometer reading

2015 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED RUBICON
VIN: 1C4BJWFG2FL761651
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Xp9yKbT7nbmsanWHfdEo6BUpG7KFlbYNWUC1xdfbrEMHnSC9iFfHMtBEe6K28fbns2dwZMa_p7CLmaQpWcDU0x0wm-HP-dNRiUuFCvQohbyE5MJ2cyt2CCFqET1_YLzOii8A3QmFfY2LYSKSfPSsMPv2_bO4tBFr3zYZiaoR_LyXoy2SWTYNajeZhAlauqYs6A8652oxb8Eo_Dzx-c49R5AZtTtVc2RR_2gJm7Fx3wXXL4JUTgqcwK0waDkGS5__Z737LZQeY50t4wqD4tnR-FHLrkmbb6nqO7NM7IZa8Lw-R5D5SnIymdpbdrrxmwG75cYu3P4KMaZmZjiGmcUHMA-f-npeji2JgfXwx5jaE7yBhh0RsRJWHPlOS_6GjDm-ewUdP8fK.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/29/2015 3 Yucca Valley Chrysler
Center
Yucca Valley, CA
888-311-7480

4.5 / 5.0

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2015 2019 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 6 mo. 1 yr. 11 mo. 2 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California Washington Colorado,
Florida

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 7,930/yr

Last reported odometer reading 513 13,267 26,518

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/ZmZvczKajVgq4vPc09YpaT51AxWGqJ-U8J5lYulpMklmhEMzOKJPQBI31NFWR-23Gd9YarXYBTc-t1-YfEQ_Yq7i6PWs_Qda5jAQ-mkUf1W-qAKRzWfVfp-aHKTgjyEufbRtWO1c4gezGGUn57VhWKRgo_pFjjAlC_R0PWqgshxR4SicTbqkeXJrX-p2MHTAfFQLrTbQZUaTeldnaLbOyl98VHUt3h9PoECfcMc-LE6TiaEiFACszit18IDNLqWvy3l5M3q8nH0xUVC1y0Lzgq1Cn5CBFyoaDd7UztPIrXNPuB751UEFA8KqbmPlyAspvf_KTx2S3zE8tba0XqqW3TvuDJWDiUywsOeG4CnxW2oL2LKhP3FYCOgpnYgr0s-4hCXiDKNMCt8pzyw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/_zhIFaQzEMcB1zmCb2IFRsBgPG0BcV3ac9Ve_lmLZgwkFHSYMWETdnMYFThwWVY-Kl5XOO0GMG-TRthMI5RsyYLGbeHwNtjRdsb7HZKAfpkkjD_2lhnE-U9b0jySqj3_7uQlmMmG-c131QJtAsDxaJ8hVvDFKb5ZgOufdkDAuGs2U5pKYwo01NEjWv8Y_QzhKgZXDfjXEyxW5roCnl2MzvpOf3e30dEzE_YAXRXJ7uS_fAwqBfwyJdWhiyZ6DZReWWsC-Z3pVEExX_5Tv8Z_f7xViD2QARaRIcQJ3aE2FOT2OFDDMuv_2i4Jmr3ItHrM2pjBswgiHFnQAfXjSYcQp0XzOW6wf6lIeqhzXbP0IB6pok1YPivLVkDA-2r0a1AH4AReL4Z7MQK6zoM.cfx
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/


41 Verified Reviews

10/02/2015 15 Yucca Valley Chrysler
Center
Yucca Valley, CA
888-311-7480

4.5 / 5.0
41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

10/31/2015 Yucca Valley Chrysler
Center
Yucca Valley, CA
888-311-7480

4.5 / 5.0
41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

11/02/2015 Yucca Valley Chrysler
Center
Yucca Valley, CA
888-311-7480

4.5 / 5.0
41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

11/11/2015 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yucca Valley, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

02/25/2016 513 Brothers Wholesale
Auto's
Montclair, CA
909-445-8220

4.2 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/18/2019 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Yucca Valley, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/15/2019 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ridgefield, WA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/23/2020 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ridgefield, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://www.yuccavalleychryslercenter.com/
http://brothers4x4.com/
http://brothers4x4.com/


05/07/2021 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/11/2021 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ridgefield, WA

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Duplicate title issued

07/05/2021 13,267 Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram Ft. Walton Beach
Fort Walton Beach, FL
850-898-9188

3.9 / 5.0
383 Verified Reviews

1,694 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,930 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/28/2021 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peyton, CO

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

06/08/2022 16,588 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockledge, FL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

10/07/2022 RCI Jeep and 4X4
Melbourne, FL
321-591-2898

4.8 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/09/2023 20,855 RCI Jeep and 4X4
Melbourne, FL
321-591-2898

4.8 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Horn contact replaced
Ball joint(s) replaced
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
Accessories installed

02/15/2023 21,301 RCI Jeep and 4X4
Melbourne, FL
321-591-2898

4.8 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.chryslerdodgejeepftwalton.com/
http://www.chryslerdodgejeepftwalton.com/
https://www.rcijeep4x4.com/
https://www.rcijeep4x4.com/
https://www.rcijeep4x4.com/


2 Customer Favorites

09/08/2023 26,518 RCI Jeep and 4X4
Melbourne, FL
321-591-2898

4.8 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Four tires replaced

11/22/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockledge, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

01/24/2024 RCI Jeep and 4X4
Melbourne, FL
321-591-2898

4.8 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/18/24 5:08:06 AM (CDT)
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https://www.rcijeep4x4.com/
https://www.rcijeep4x4.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

